#### 502095460 10/16/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vision Genesis, Inc.	10/08/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gifford, Krass, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7021
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48007

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12501674	
Application Number:	12559020	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2486475210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000
Email: docket@patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Allen M. Krass
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: POM-01000/38

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen M. Krass

Total Attachments: 1

source=Attorney lien#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 1

PATENT REEL: 029133 FRAME: 0935

## ATTORNEY'S LIEN

I, Allen M. Krass, an attorney licensed to practice in the State of Michigan and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having a principal business address at the firm of Gifford, Krass, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C., located at 2701 Troy Center Drive, Suite 330, Troy, Michigan 48007, hereby claim an ATTORNEY'S LIEN against the following patents that are issued in, or for which applications are pending in, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
Custom Database System and Method of Building the Same	12/501,674	July 13, 2009
Custom Database System and Method of Building and Operating the Same	12/559,020	September 14, 2009

I claim this ATTORNEY'S LIEN for services rendered in the unpaid amount of \$9,656.65. The unpaid amount is related to my preparation, filing, and prosecution of said issued and pending patents and for other services related to said patents and for other legal services by myself to the owner of said patents, to wit: Vision Genesis, Inc., 2162 Astoria Circle, Apt. 303, Herndon, Virginia 20170.

Dated: /0/8/2012-

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of October , 2012

JESSICA M. CURRAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF GENESEE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sep 28, 2018

TING IN COUNTY OF DAK! LAZZ

PATENT REEL: 029133 FRAME: 0936

**RECORDED: 10/16/2012**